
NOPREN Early Childhood Work Group - Sub-groups 

 

Sub-Group Chair/Co-Chairs Emails 

Head Start BMI & ECE 

Sub-Group 
Alison Tovar (chair), 

Virginia Stage & Beth Miller 

(co- chairs) 

alison_tovar@brown.edu; 

CARRAWAYSTAGEV@ecu.edu; 

mille736@miamioh.edu 

SNAP-ED & ECE Sub- 

Group 

Deanna Laflamme (chair) & 

Heidi Hetzler (co-chair) 

deanna.laflamme@cuanschutz.edu; 

heidihetzler@uri.edu;  

Breastfeeding Sub- 

Group 
Anne Merewood (chair), 

Laura Burnham (co-chair), 

Aishat (logistics) 

Aishat.Gambari@bmc.org; 

Laura.Burnham@bmc.org 

ECE Workforce 

Wellbeing Sub-Group 

Laura Lessard (chair) Kyong- 
Ah Kwon (co- 
chair) 

llessard@udel.edu;  

kkwon@ou.edu 

ECE-COVID sub-Group Alison Tovar (chair) 

Jamie Chiriqui & Kate Bauer 

(co-chair) 

alison_tovar@uri.edu; 

jchriqui@uic.edu; 

kwbauer@umich.edu 

Digital Health Solutions 

in the ECE Setting 

Lucine Francis (chair) lfranc12@jhu.edu 
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